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ITALIAN POPULAR BANK
(See Banca Fopolare Operaia Ital-
iaua) J. F. Pugazi pres, F. N. Bel-
grano cashier, junction Montgomery,
Montgomery Av and Washington

Italian Popular Bank Building, junction
Montgomery and Montgomery Av

Italian Relief Committee, 1012 Montgom-
ery

ITALIAN SWISS COLONY (Asti. Cal)
P C Rossi pres. A Sbarboro sec, pro-
ducers California wines and brandies,
cor Battery and Greenwich. tel
Kearny 412

Italian Swiss Mutual Loan Association.
460 Montgomery

Italian Touring Club, 552 Montgomery
Italo Mandredi, elk Belli, Bianchi & Sil-

vestri, r 2330 Fillmore
Itcos Medicine Co, 1288 Eddy
Iten August, tilesetter, r 933 Sanchez
Itgen Herman, pressman, r 963 Hamp-

shire
Itgen Louisa, widow, r 963 Hampshire
Itlinger George, lab. r 113 Naples
Itsell Andrew J, prin Hunter's Point Pub

School, r 1832 O'Farrell
Itsell William F. acct S F Gas & Elec

Co, r 1832 O'Farrell
Itterd Angelo. lab, r 1246. 6th Av South
Ittner Paul E, lab, r 158 Boutwell
Iturbide The, 1676 Geary
Itzkowitz Rubin, dyeing. 2981, 24th. r

San Mateo
Ivalli Mario, cook, r 512 Union
Ivanac Marco (Ivanac & Stanich) r 1332

Mason
Ivanac & Stanich (M Ivanac and J Stan-

ich) restaurant. 1012 Larkin
Ivancovich Catherine, widow, r 3344

Washington
Ivancovich George J. elk J J Ivancovich,

r 3344 Washington
Ivancovich John J, liquors. 1827 Fill-

more, r 3344 Washington
Ivancovich Nellie R. widow, adjuster U

S Mint, r 381c Ivy Av
Ivancovich Nicholas, r 1373 California

IVANCOVICH, TROBOCK &
BERGEN CO, George Beleney pres,
Alex Bergen sec, importers and ex-
porters foreign and domestic green
and dried frnits and commission mer-
chants, 201-315 Washington and 349-
361 Davis, tel Kearny 3401

Ivanetich John. lab. r 2128. 18th
Ivanhoff Charles, notions, 1302^ Hayes
Ivani Gildo, dry goods. 4436 Mission
Ivankovich Luka N, liquors, 553 Clay, r

978 Jackson
Ivankovich Peter, waiter, r 978 Jackson
Ivankovich Steven S, mgr L N Ivanko-

vich, r 978 Jackson
Ivanocich Martin, pres George Mayes

Oyster Co, r 366. 25th Av
Ivans R, mtrman. r 2629 Mission
Ived Thomas H. elk. r 574. 3d
Ivelich John (Berken & Ivelich Co) r

891 Broadway
Ivens Rose Mrs. r 3979. 19th
Ivers Walter C, lab, r 1320. 11th Av

South
Ivers William C, painter, r 275 Clara
Iversen C Arthur, acct Alaska Packers

Assn, r Oakland
Iversen Elizabeth, widow, r 6 Tremont

Av
Iversen Hans, restaurant. 42. 3d. r 3S12

22d
Iversen Hjalmar, r 1809 Greenwich
Iversen Tngvald, cooper, r 2786 Harrison
Tversen Iver M, salesman, r 12S5. 4th Av
Iversen Lewis, elk Adolf Koshland. r

Sausalito
IVEBSEN MARK J, liquors. 1900 Fol-

som, tel Market 1265
Iversen Martin, cook, r 3S12. 22d
IVEBSEN NIELS, r 12S5, 4th Ay

Iverson Amelia, widow, r 2513 Harrison
Iverson Charles W, agt, r 2513 Harrison
Iverson Christian, driver, r 3346. 26th
Iverson Christian, master mariner, 82

Market
Iverson Edward, salesman, r 2937 Har-

rison
Iverson Einer, elk Diamond Rubber Co,

Iverson Emily, widow, r 2513 Harrison
Iverson George, lab, r 505. 8th
Iverson Gerhard W, mgr Harry J Moore

Furniture Co, r 4210 Fulton
Iverson Hans. stev. r 676 Pennsylvania
Iverson John P, vet surgeon, r 1529, 8th

Av South
Iverson Louis, r 3346, 26th
Iverson Peter, lab, r 1619 Tonquin
IVEBSON PETER, real estate and in-

surance, 570 California, tel Douglas
2178, r 815 Baker

Iverson Rasmus, stev, r 306. 4th
Iverson V C, master mariner, Ferry Bldg
Iverson William, marine engr, r 204%

East St South
£S*Iverson. See Everson
Ives Eunice J, widow, r 2220 Washing-

ton
Ives George I, stock broker. 417 Mont-

gomery, r Berkeley
Ives John, cigars, r 1205 Gough
Ives Stephen D. vice-pres Fireman's

Fund Ins Co, r 2751 Clay
Iveson Peter, carp, r 728 Girard
Ivey Curtis S, steward, r 336a Bryant
Ivey Virginia N, widow, r 6 Oakwood
Ivicevich Joseph, carp, r 826 Greenwich
Ivins Charles H, glass blower, r 30 West

Park
Ivison Mary Miss, r 400 Clayton
Ivory Thomas J, sawyer, r 1244 Mari-

posa
Ivory William, shoemkr. r 995 Howard
Ivy Frank, lab, r 1614 Folsom
Iwakami & Co. Japanese and Chinese

goods, 435 Commercial
Izalini Bono, lab, r 310 Union
Izer William H, mgr E R Hardin, r 1156

Sutter
Izett James M, division supt Interna-

tional Correspondence Schools of
Scranton (Penn) r Berkeley

Izette Frederick, fireman, r 253 Dore
Izzl Antone, lab. r 661 Lisbon
Izzi John, lab, r 661 Lisbon

Jablonski Albert, painter, r 1617 Green
Jabs Otto F, waiter, r 937a Howard
Jaccard Francis A (Balcera & Jaccard)

r 2011 Webster
Jaccard Louise, widow, r 2718 McAllis-

ter
Jaccard Victor A, carp, r 2288 Pt Lobos

Av
Jachens Adolph, elk, r 575 Liberty
Jachens John, groceries, 103 Pierce, r 620

Waller
Jachowski Charles T, beer bottler, r 3317

Army
Jachowski Frank B, beer bottler, r 3317

Army
Jachowski Paul, paver, r 3317 Army
Jacinto Joseph, watchman str Pride of

the River
.Tack James, lab P M SS Co. r 4043. ISth
Jack Pot Consolidated Mining Co. Will-

iam Matson pres, H B Gregg sec, 268
Market

Jack William R, bldr. 1925 O'Farrell
JACK'S ROTISSERIE (B I'.lanquie and
M Redinger) 615 Sacramento

Jacka Frank, fixture hanger, r 216 Tre-
mont Av

Jackel Richard, restaurant. :'.<i7. 6th
Jacklich Frank, chipper, r 544 Vermont
Jacklin Charles, elk Weinstock, Luhin &

Co, r 1816 O'Farrell
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